14221794 B: 11480 P: 9949 Total Pages: 7
03/28/2024 02:51 PM By: Jattermann Fees: $40.00
Rashelle Hobbs, Recorder, Salt Lake County, Utah

Return To: COTTONWOOD TITLE INSURANCE AGENCY, INC.
1996 EAST 6400 SOUTH SUITE 120SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84121

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO:

AA Alpine Self Storage-—West Valley City, LLC
3330 South 5600 West
West Valley City, UT 84120

Tax Parcel Numbers: 14-26-476-031; 14-26-476-023; 14-26-476-043; 14-26-476-044, 14-26-
476-045; 14-26-476-046; 14-26-476-048; 14-26-476-047;14-26-476-038; 14-26-476-052; 14-
26-476-042; 14-26-476-029; 14-26-476-056; 14-26-476-041; 14-26-476-025

NOTICE OF REVISED SITE PLAN AND LEGAL DESCRIPTIONS UNDER THE
SECOND AMENDMENT TO FOURTH AMENDMENT TO AND TOTAL
RESTATEMENT OF COMMON AREA MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT, AS
AMENDED

AA Alpine Self Storage—West Valley City, LLC provides this Notice of Revised Site Plan and
Legal Descriptions under the Second Amendment to Fourth Amendment to and Total Restatement
of Common Area Maintenance Agreement, as amended ("Notice") to the owners ("Owners") of
parcels of land located at the northwest corner of the intersection of 5600 West Street and 3500
South Street in West Valley City, Salt Lake County, Utah (the "Shopping Center") as follows:

A. The Shopping Center is subject to that certain "Fourth Amendment to and Total
Restatement of Common Area Maintenance Agreement” dated October 27, 1992, and recorded
in the official records of the Salt Lake County Recorder, State of Utah, on December 16, 1992,
in Book 6574, at Page 129 et seq., as Entry Number 5396349, as amended by that "First
Amendment to Fourth Amendment to and Total Restatement of Common Area Maintenance
Agreement" dated June 19, 1997, and recorded in the official records of the Salt Lake County
Recorder, State of Utah, on October 28, 1997, in Book 7791, at Page 2212 et seq., as Entry
Number 6774492 (as amended, the "CAM Agreement").

B. The CAM Agreement was further amended by the "Fifth Amendment To Fifth
Amendment To And Total Restatement of Declaration of Restrictions and Grant of Easements
and Second Amendment To Fourth Amendment To and Total Restatement of Common Area
Maintenance Agreement and Fourth Amendment To Cross Easement Agreement" dated June 23,
2021, and recorded in the official records of the Salt Lake County Recorder, State of Utah on
June 30, 2021, in Book 11200, at Page 1011 et seq., as Entry Number 13705856 (as amended,
collectively, the "Restated Declaration™).

COURTESY RECORDING ONLY

Cottonwood Title disclaims any
liability as to the condition of title
and as to the content, validity,
or effects of this document.



C. Two of the parcels within the Shopping Center, Parcel 5 and Lot 3, as described
in the Exhibits or Schedules to the Restated Declaration documents have been combined into one
parcel (now known as Lot 3A), so the Exhibits or Schedules related to the Site Plan and Property
Descriptions need to be updated to reflect the combined parcels ("Combined Parcels").

D. The Exhibits and Schedules attached to the Restated Declaration documents are
amended to show the Combined Parcels as set forth on the amendment to the Revised Exhibit
“A” Site Plan, attached hereto as Attachment 1, and Revised Exhibit “B” Property Descriptions,
attached hereto as Attachment 2.

E. Remaining Terms Unchanged. Except as expressly amended and modified by this
Notice, all of the remaining terms and conditions set forth in the Restated Declaration documents
remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

14221794 B: 11480 P: 9950 Page 2 of 7



Alpine Self Storage——West Valley City, LLC

, Y=

Aaro N TFerarier

LAaTE OF UTAH& )
oSS

COUNTY OF UTAH )

On this Q@ day of JUMNE . 2023, before me personally appeared
ARARON FRAZIER. . to me known to be the individual, who, being by me duly sworn, did
acknowledge that he (she) (they) is (are) the person (persons) described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same.

iIN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the

dzy and year in this certificate first above wrltte% ﬂ /Wv%—_

Notary Public v
ETHAN CARRINGTON address: | ASH E M&mﬁr.

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF UTAH
»,&mum Expires March 22, 205
COMMISSION NUMBER 747392

SR

o ‘%
v

+ 3

a0

444444444

Viv commission expires: Q3_“2.2 —202!5"

14221794 B: 11480 P: 9951 Page 3 of 7



ATTACHMENT 1

(AMENDMENT TO REVISED EXHIBIT “A” SITE PLAN)

See Attached

14221794 B: 11480 P: 9952 Page 4 of 7



14221794 B: 11480 P: 9953 Page 5 of 7

WH  gemen steroanoALn
e = y e ruﬁ.n D Lend = OCRINEO A0 T T [rem— - .M_.x_ T T
uﬂﬁﬂ wmﬂ "ra ) . Tl K e u.,m G-t v
Ll L . VU v v & %
. - A [ ——— — — =
A v Y el B T T e S e s | ST TS w ook | TRTR TR S mtT St | CTw TR | wowioes oumusces oanon
— LEOoUI e 7 TR SISOV AT TVAGUaN O i3 = | T e B TAGHIY VRDNEORE TRV NORSHNG) SRRV VRN ALNIO DT 1TVS
IO AINNOD DIV LTS AINAGY DIV LTV ATTIVA 1S3
TVIRALNID SV 1TV X110 A TIVA 1S3 -
NYIORIIN ¥ ISYE V1 LTVS 1S3 T 3ONVY HLNOS b AHSNMOL | o 3iv0 .l..sis.w.lm_m..ﬁ.wul.r.!n P ...._mmmvl‘u-l:” sgééeﬁﬁﬁﬁ i
“S2 NOLLJSS 0 3LV LEYIHLIIOE ML N TaLV00) 3 bt e 50 b Ry 1%
V2V SSIMSNE A KIYINNON ‘€ L0 SNORELLG ONY ONCNIWY ; ¢ s pmnsa T e w1 ot o e oreor e e St
G3AN3ILX3 ONVY G3AN3INV € 1O e S g © e s ng S e S 0 L Rt L U SR 5 0L 0
T umsmin ] T s b S o U S S w e
<N<l_& mwmz_wbm ;m_> z_<._.z:os 1404 LTS QPRI 0 T o RO MR Do DY o VAL Vo Hﬁgﬂﬁﬁsswﬂﬂﬂﬂ:iiilﬁﬂxﬁﬁa: WL s T
e oy e e AN 40 SHOCVAR0 80 SHEMO L OL SN0 11 ML 27 § WV 3000 Wi G LvToena
o - o) KB Do 510N MO HVANION AXO0% |
'
v !
Jc— i
Fyrlcntoy |
R ONY 'Y T Lo H
o i i
e S b0
e Sy !
/ 614 "Dd d6LOZ WY !
5553555;3:/ |
ittt T L - Tttt Nt !
nosisan
Bt 1
L 3L i
|
AV M 500,00 _
sl !
1
i | i
1 | '
By \ |
| { |
i | o |
g e
U ! SNMEN TN “
T I NIGMH WY F3avewia L5 e 8 00y _ “ f‘:‘_
=3 | i ! -
b s 1 s o — o
| | m f 4
. = | i B
—rew T s ; i ) 2
TS MM meeren i 1 B 1 "
ey U ! 13 ! 3
B e i i i B
NN e x ! H h -
Q30N3LX3 ONV G3ANNY € 101 s — - — 8 Y I M gy
YZ¥1d SSINISNEG MIIA NIVINAOW e L A T
P T N 58 - | g !
S L O TN % ‘ B E g 5888 | !
AV o S 1 # 3 “ mmmm ! _
TUG3TH OL LITSNG3 GRY NOLYIITET S.UINNO e 3 wm R '
RO NS »0. | LI - T T T ) r— T} 0
T | [ i r T ey
\ b s Fasen—— !
i \ |
) I it '
P -
i i
i 1 2 i 1 H
- ) } s ren i | m
b3 h PR e
1 H 2 n H 3 A sss
I ) i 1 »
I ] m ] t =3
1 " g ECTTE : ux...u.ﬁt_/ 3
|
W TTd R S - l/ It 1 -4
A NN AW r T A - m T !
. A

«
3
i
&
L
;
i
|
|
|
|
|
I
!
|
|
|
|
|
|
i
I
L
I
|
[
|
f
I
!
[
!
f
|

@
T S e o3 7190 M) 0D LY

nsan 1 0 81 AW )
200 0604 Y3 01,2550 W )
07584 93 280000 W05 ) |

2oy £729 3 24 e N )

e ) e X7 o e et s e eamp
£85I D500 8 )

%T
!
|
J}Iu
|
|
b
|
|
I

-

g
5

1
j
i
i
i
i

3NYA ¥AINNH

1vd TYNId
HYLA'ALNAOD DIV] LTVE 'ALID ATTIVA 153IM
HVIOREDN T 35S VT 1TVS 1534 2 IONVY 'HINOS | AHSHMOL
‘97 NOLLOES 40 HZLIVND LSYIHLNOS il M G2LYD0Y
YZV¥d SSIMSNE MIAA NYLNAON ‘T 107 SMONILXS ONY ONQNINY

/03AN3LX3 ANV G3ANINY € 1071 VZV'1d SSANISNE M3IA NIVINNOW

. {avou ortand)

11
(| ]
ii b
f% §§§
R
?fﬁ
S

= e
ik




ATTACHMENT 2

(AMENDMENT TO REVISED EXHIBIT “B” PROPERTY DESCRIPTIONS)

EXISTING LEGAL DESCRIPTIONS:

PARCEL S:

Beginning at a point which is North 00°09'50" West along the section line 1157.53 feet and
South 89°50'10" West 53.00 feet from the Southeast corner of Section 26, Township 1 South,
Range 2 West, Salt Lake Base and Meridian and running thence South 89°50'10" West 110.50
feet; thence North 00°09'50" West 129.50 feet; thence North 89°59'10" East 110.50 feet; thence
South 00°09'50" East 129.21 feet to the point of beginning.

LOT 3:

Lot 3 of the Mountain View Business Plaza.

NEW PROPERTY DESCRIPTION:

LOT 3A:

Lot 3A, as shown on the MOUNTAIN VIEW BUSINESS PLAZA LOT 3 AMENDED AND
EXTENDED, as recorded in the office of the Salt Lake County recorder, state of Utah.

14221794 B: 11480 P: 9954 Page 6 of 7



ATTACHMENT 2

(AMENDMENT TO REVISED EXHIBIT “B” PROPERTY DESCRIPTIONS)

EXISTING LEGAL DESCRIPTIONS:

PARCEL §:

Beginning at a point which is North 00°09'50" West along the section line 1157.53 feet and
South 89°50'10" West 53.00 feet from the Southeast corner of Section 26, Township 1 South,
Range 2 West, Salt Lake Base and Meridian and running thence South 89°50'10" West 110.50
feet; thence North 00°09'50" West 129.50 feet; thence North 89°59'10" East 110.50 feet; thence
South 00°09'50" East 129.21 feet to the point of beginning.

LOT 3:

Lot 3 of the Mountain View Business Plaza.

NEW PROPERTY DESCRIPTION:

LOT 3A:

Lot 3A as shown on the Mountain View Business Plaza Amended, as recorded in the offices of
the Salt Lake County recorder, state of Utah.

14221794 B: 11480 P: 9955 Page7 of 7



